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August 26, 1994
Project 0C75-005.24

Mr. Michael Whelan

Environmental Engineer

ARCO Products Company

Post Office Box 5811

San Mateo, California 94420

Re: Second quarter 1994 groundwater monitoring prograrn results, ARCO service station
6113, Livermore, California

Dear Mr. Whelan:

This letter presents the results of the second quarter 1994 groundwater monitoring
program at ARCO Products Company (ARCO) service station 6113, 785 East Stanley
Boulevard, Livermore, California (Figure 1).

MONITORING PROGRAM RESULTS

The second quarter 1994 groundwater monitoring event was performed by Integrated
Wastestream Management, Inc. (IWM) on June 2, 1994. Wells MW-1 through MW-12
are monitored quarterly. Groundwater samples collected during second quarter monitoring
were analyzed for total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHG), and benzene,
toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes (BTEX). The groundwater sample collected from
monitoring well MW-1 was also analyzed for total recoverable petroleum hydrocarbons
(TRPH) (Table 1). Certified analytical reports, chain-of-custody documentation, and field
data sheets are presented in Appendix A. Depths to groundwater and analytical data are
presented in Table 1. Figure 2 presents groundwater elevation data along with TPHG and
benzene concentrations from the June 2, 1994 monitoring event.

SITE STATUS UPDATE

This update reports site activities performed during the second quarter of 1994 and the
anticipated site activities for the third quarter of 1994.

ESHIABj0cADC750052. 4kr-04 jar:1




Mr. Michael Whelan Project 0C75-005.24
August 26. 1994

Page 2

Second Quarter 1994 Activities

* Quarterly groundwater monitoring report for first quarter 1994 prepared and
submitted by RESNA Industries Inc.

« WM performed second quarter 1994 groundwater monitoring event.

Work Anticipated Third Quarter 1994

’

* Prepare and submit quarterly groundwater monitoring report for second quarter
1994.

* Perform quarterly groundwater monitoring for third quarter 1994.

Please call if you have questions.

Sincerely,
EMCON Associates
o e A’mﬂ%f”
ohn C. Youn Mark Smolley, R.G. #4650
ject Manager Senior Project Geologist
Attachments: Table 1 - Summary of Groundwater Sample Analyses for ARCO
Facility A-6113

Figure 1 - Site Location
Figure 2 -  Site Plan
Appendix A - Certified Analytical Report, Chain-of-Custody

Documentation and Field Data Sheets
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I NTEGRATED

A6113Q2.XLS
W ASTESTREAM
Table 1

M ANAGEMENT

Summary of Ground Water Sample Analyses for ARCO Facility A-6113, Livermore, California

WELL NUMBER MW-1 MW-2 MW-3 MW4 MW-5 MW6 MW.7 MW-8 MWS MW-10 MW-11 MW-12

DATE SAMPLED 6/2/94  6/2/94  6/2/94  6/2/94  6/2/94  6/2/94  6/2/94  6/2/94  6/2/94 6/2/94 6/2/94  6/2/94 -
DEPTH TO WATER 2130 2123 2130 2141 2132 2045 2031 1843 1903 2240 2178 2221
SHEEN NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE
PRODUCT THICKNEss || NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA  NA
TPHg ND ND ND 270 500 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
BTEX
BENZENE ND ND ND 42 25 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
TOLUENE ND ND ND ND 74 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
ETHLYBENZENE ND ND ND 10 60 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
XYLENES ND ND ND 7%t 33 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
EPA 418.1
PETROLEUM
YR s ND NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
FOOTNOTES:
Concentrations reported in ug/L (ppb). DCE = cis-1, 2-Dichloroethene (USEPA Method 8010)

TPHg = Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (USEPA Method 8015 Modified)

BTEX Distinction (USEPA Method 8020)

PCE = Tetrachloroethene (USEPA Method 8010)
* = Well inaccessible

** = Not sampled per consultant request,

950 AMES AVENUE

TCE = Trichloroethene (USEAF Method 8010)
ND = Not Detected.

NA = Not applicable.

FP = Floating product.

++ = Raised MRL duc to matrix interference,

MILPITAS, CA 95038

(408) 942-8955
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June 16, 1994 Service Request No. SJ940667

Gina Austin

Tom DelLon '
WM

950 Ames Avenue

Milpitas, CA 95035

Re: ARCO Facility No. 6113

Dear Ms. Austin/Mr. Delon:

Attached are the resuits of the water samples submitted to our lab on June 3, 1994,
For your reference, these analyses have been assigned our service request number
$J940667.

All analyses were performed consistent with our laboratory’s quality assurance
program, All results are intended to be considered in their entirety, and CAS is not
responsible for use of less than the complete report. Results apply only to the
samples analyzed.

Please call if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted:

COLUMBIA ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

Keoni A. Murphy W Annelise J. Bazar

Laboratory Manager Regional QA Coordinator

KAM/ajb

Avenue * San Jose. Colifornia 95131 « Telephone 408/437-2400 » Fox 408/437-9356




ASTM
CARB
CAS Number
CFC
DEC
DEQ
DHS
DOE
DOH
EPA
GC
GC/MS
LUFT
MCL

MDL

NA
NAN
NC
NCASI

NIOSH
PQL
RCRA
SIM
TPH
VPH

COLUMBIA ANALYTICAL SERVICES, Inc.

Acronyms
American Society for Testing and Materials
Califormia Air Resources Board
Chemical Abstract Service registry Number
Chlorofluorocarbon
Department of Environmental Conservation
Department of Environmental Quality
Department of Health Services
Department of Ecology "
Department of Health
U. S. Environmental Protection Agency
Gas Chromatography
Gas Chromatography/Mass Spectrometry
Leaking Underground Fuel Tank

Maximum Contaminant Level is the highest permissible concentration of a substance
allowed in drinking water as established by the USEPA.

Method Detection Limit

Method Reporting Limit

Not Applicable

Not Analyzed

Not Calculated

National Council of the Paper Industry for Air and Stream Improvement
Not Detected at or above the MRL

Not Requested

National Institute for Occupational Safety and Health
Practical Quantitation Limit

Resource Conservation and Recovery Act

Selected Ion Monitoring

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Volatile Petroleum Hydrocarbons
Page 2 of 13
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COLUMBIA ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

Analytical Report

Client: WM Date Collected:
Project: ARCO Facility No. 6113 Date Received:
Sample Matrix: Water Date Extracted:

Date Analyzed:

Service Request:

Total Recoverable Petroleum Hydrocarbons
EPA Method 418.1

mg/L (ppm)
Sample Name Lab Code . MRL
MW-1 (22.1) S51940667-2 0.5
Methoed Blank 5J940614-WMB 0.5

Result

1AMRL _DE/0415094

Approved By: / ”@"H W%}ﬂ,ﬂi} Dalﬁ:@ﬁc/ é: /W 7

Page 3 of 15
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6/2/94
6/3/94
6/14/94
6/13/94
51940667



COLUMBIA ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC,

Analytical Report
Client: IWM Date Collected:
Praoject; ARCO Facility No. 6113 Date Received:
Sample Matrix: Water Date Extracted:
Service Request;
BTEX and TPH as Gasoline

EPA Methods 5030/8020/California DHS LUFT Method
Units: ug/L{ppb)

. Sampie Name: MW-1 (22.1) MW-2 (21.6)
Lab Code: S1940667-2 S1940667-3

Date Analyzed: 6/13/494 6/14/94
Analyte MRL
Benzene 0.5 ND ND
Tolueng 0.5 ND ND
Ethylbenzene 0.5 ND ND
Total Xylenes 0.5 ND ND
TPH as Gasoline 50 ND ND

Approved By: ‘@4LW Vly/‘/&,(l\

3522/041594

Page 4 of 13

6/2/4%4
6/3/94
NA
51940667

I}'IW—3 (23.1)
§19400667-4
6/13/94

5538588

mm:ﬂW%D@A%?

1924 Ringwood Avenue * San Jose, California 95131 * Telephone 408/437-2400 = Fax 408/437-9356




COLUMBIA ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

Analytical Report
Client: WM Date Collected: 6/2/94
Praoject: ARCO Facility No. 6113 Date Received: 6/3/94
Sample Matrix: Water Date Extracted: NA

Service Request: 51940667
BTEX and TPH as Gasoline
EPA Methods 5030/8020/California DHS LUFT Method
Units: pg/L(ppb)
Sample Name; MW-4 (23.7) MW-5 (25) ‘IYIW-G (20.0)
Lab Code; $J940667-5 SI940667-6 5J940667-7
Date Analyzed: 6/14/94 6/13/94 6/14/94

Analyte MRL
Benzene 0.5 4.2 25 ND
Toluene 0.5 ND 74 ND
Ethylbenzene 0.5 1.0 6.0 ND
Total Xylenes 0.5 <l.7% 33 ND
TPH as Gasoline 50 270 500 ND

* Raised MRL due to matrix interference.

Approved By: /‘@Z/M IWW@ Da'e:r_hc/ 6’/ %
/" VAV

35227041594
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COLUMBIA ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

Analytical Report
Clicnt: WM Date Collected: 6/2/94
Project: ARCO Facility No. 6113 Date Received: 6/3/94
Sample Matrix: Water Date Extracted: NA
Scrvice Request: 51940667
BTEX and TPH as Gasoline
EPA Methods 5030/8020/California DHS LUFT Method
Units: pg/L{ppb)
Sample Name: MW-7 (20.6) MW-§ (20.3) MW—‘) (21.2)
Lab Code: S1940667-8 5J9400667-9 SJ940667-10
Date Analyzed: 6/13/94 6/13/94 6/13/94
Analyte MRL
Benzene 0.5 ND ND ND
Toluene 0.5 ND ND ND
Ethylbenzene 0.3 ND ND ND
Tatal Xylenes 0.5 ND ND ND
TPH as Gasoline 50 ND ND ND

Approved By: !7@)7/1 WLW

i
3822/041594 / //\

Page 6 of 15
1921 Ringwood Avenue ® San Jose, Californic 95131 ¢ Telephone 408/437-2400 ¢ Fax 408/437-9356

Date: ,(f\}/"?'f /é /ﬁ}‘




COLUMBIA ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

Analytical Report
Client; IWM Date Collected: 6/2/94
Project: ARCO Facility No. 6113 Date Received: 6/3/94
Sample Matrix: Water Date Extracted: NA
Service Request: SI940667
BTEX and TPH as Gasoline
EPA Methods 5030/8020/California DHS LUFT Method
Units: pg/L(ppb)
Sample Name: MW-10 (22.6) MW-11 (24) !YIW-II(Z-I.I)
Lab Code: 51940667-11 S$1940667-12 S5J940667-13
Date Analyzed: 6/13/94 6/13/94 6/13/94
Analyte MRL
Benzene 0.5 ND ND ND
Toluene 0.5 ND ND ND
Ethylbenzene 0.5 ND ND ND
Total Xylenes 0.5 ND ND ND
TPH as Gasoline 50 ND ND ND

.Y/ 4

IS22041594

Approved By: @/M }W yL}ﬂé{\/Z\
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COLUMBIA ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

Analytical Report

Client: IWM Date Collected: 0/2/94
Project: ARCO Facility No. 6113 Date Received: 6/3/94
Sample Matrix: Water Date Extracted: NA
Service Request: SJ940667

BTEX and TPH as Gasoline

EPA Methods 5030/8020/California DHS LUFT Method
Units: pg/L(ppb)

Sample Name: Mecthod Blank Mecthod Blank
Lab Code: 8J940613-WMB  SJ940614-WMB
Date Analyzed: 6/13/94 6/14/94
Analyte MRL
Benzene 0.5 ND ND
Toluene Q.5 ND ND
Ethylbenzene 0.5 ND ND
Total Xylenes 0.5 ND ND
TPH as Gasoline 50 ND ND

Approved By: //1@44- IW M’}ﬂj}\\ Date: m:/kf/ é / %

3B12/041594
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COLUMBIA ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.
QA/QC Report

Client: IwM Date Analyzed: 6/15/94
Project: ARCO Facility No. 6113 Service Request: SI940667

-~ Initial Calibration Verification (ICV) Summary
Total Recoverable Petroleum Hydrocarbons
EPA Method 418.1

Units: ppm
" CAS
Percent
Recovery
True Percent Acceptance
Analyte Value : Result Recovery Limits
Hydrocarbon Mixture 40 439 110 90-110

1CV24/041594

s Ay o Tl B

Page 10 of 15
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COLUMBIA ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

QA/QC Report
Client: I'wWM Date Collected: 6/2/94
Project: ARCO Facility No. 6113 Date Received: 6/3/94
Sample Matrix: Water Date Extracted: 6/14/94
Date Analyzed: 6/15/94
Service Request: S1940667

Matrix Spike/Duplicate Matrix Spike Summary
Total Recoverable Petroleum Hyvdrocarbons
EPA Method 418.1

Units: mg/L {ppm)

Sample Name: MWw-1{22.1)

Lab Code: §51940667-2
Percent Recovery
CAS Relative
Spike Level Sample Spike Result Acceptance Percent
Analyte MS DMS Result MS DMS MS DMS Limits  Difference
Bydrocarbon Mix 8.0 3.0 ND 8.94 7.95 112 99 37-127 12
P /
i Ji
Approved By: %@7/}/ . W VM% } Date: t\) E’.’ ﬂ/ 6%
DMSES/041594 / / ﬂ T ’
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COLUMBIA ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

QA/QC Report
Client: IWM Date Collected: 6/2/94
Project: ARCO Facility No. 6113 , Date Received: 6/3/94
Sample Matrix: Water Date Extracted: NA
Date Analyzed: 6/13.14/94
Service Request: 81940667

Surrogate Recovery Summary
BTEX and TPH as Gasoline
EPA Methods 5030/8020/California DHS LUFT Method

Percent Recavery

Sample Name Lab Code o,oa-Trifluorotolulene
MW-1(22.1) $J940667-2 103
MW-2 (21.6) 5J940667-3 104
MW-3 (23.1) 5J940667-4 93
MW-4 (23.7) 5J940667-5 106
MW-5 (25) $J940667-6 100
MW-6 (20.6) 5J940667-7 99
MW-7 (20.6) §J940667-8 u8
MW-8 (20.3) 5J940667-9 98
MW-9(21.2) 51940667-10 98
MW-10 (22.6) SJ940667-11 96
MW-11 (24) 5J940667-12 97
MW-12 (24.1) 5194066713 93
MW-1 (22.13 MS 5J940667-2MS 116
MW-1(22.1) DMS §1940667-2DMS 106 *
Method Blank S5J940613-WMB 97
Method Blank 51940614-WMB 98

CAS Acceptance Limits:  69-116

* The surrogate used for this sample was 4-Bromofluorobenzene.

Approved By: %/% IW Wy"//%/\ Date: T/ é,/ %/

SUR1AQ41594
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Client:
Project:

Analyte

Benzene
Toluene
Ethylbenzene
Total Xylenes
TPH as Gasoline

Approved By:

COLUMBIA ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

IWM
ARCO Facility No. 6113

QA/QC Report

Date Analyzed:
Service Request:

Initial Calibration Verification (ICV} Summary
BTEX and TPH as Gasoline
EPA Methods 5030/8020/California DHS LUFT Method

True
Value

25
25
25
75
250

Units: ppb

Result

283
273
279
831
262

Percent
Recovery

113
109
112
111
105

ECV2A4/04] 594

;/{1@]/14 i Wﬂ@
R
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6/13/94
51940667

»

CAS
Percent
Recovery
Acceptance
Limits

85-113
85-115
85-115
83-115
90-110

Date: (I-’mt/éfﬁf
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Clicnt:
Project:
Sample Matrix:

Sample Name:
Lab Code:

Analyte

TPH as Gasoline

Approved By:

COLUMBIA ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

QA/QC Repont
IWM Date Collected:
ARCO Facility No. 6113 Date Received:
Water Date Extracted:
Date Analyzed:
Service Request;
Matrix Spike/Duplicate Matrix Spike Suminary
TPH as Gasoline
EPA Method 5030/California DHS LUFT Method
Units; png/L (ppb)
MW-1 (22.1)
SJ%40667-2
Percent Recovery
CAS
Spike Level Sample Spike Result Acceplance
MS DMS Resultt MS DMS MS DMS Limits
250 250 ND 301 303 120 121 67-121

Relative
Percent
Difierence

I

owe 04, (379

DMS18/64L594

Wil
/ [/
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NA
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RECD JUN 28 1994

I NTEGRATED
W ASTESTREAM

M ANAGEMENT, INC.

June 22, 1994

Mr. Kyle Christie y
ARCO Products Company

2000 Alameda De Las Pulgas

San Mateo, CA 94402

Dear Mr. Christie:

Attached are the field data sheets and analytical results for quarterly ground water
sampling at ARCO Facility No. 6113 in Livermore, California. Integrated Wastestream
Management measured the depth to water and collected samples from wells at this site on
June 2, 1994,

Sampling was carried out in accordance with the protocols described in the "Request for
Bid for Quarterly Sampling at ARCO Facilities in Northern California".

Please call us if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Integrated Wastestream Management

Tom DeLon alter H. Howe
Project Manager

950 AMES AVENUE MILPITAS, CA. 95035 (408) 942-8955



I NTEGRATED ‘
A6113Q2.XLS
W ASTESTREAM

M ANAGEMENT

Summary of Ground Water Sample Analyses for ARCO Facility A-6113, Livermore, California

WELL NUMBER MwW-1 MW-2 MW-3 MW4 MW.S5 MW MW7 MWE MWHS MW-10 MW-11 MW-12

DATE SAMPLED 6/2/94  6/2/94  6/2/94  6/2/94  6/2/94  6/2/94  6/2/94  6/2/94  6/2/94  6/2/94  6/2/94  6/2/94
DEPTH TO WATER 21,30 21.23 2130 21.41 21.32 20.45 20.31 18.43 19.03 22.40 2178 2221

SHEEN NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE
PRODUCT THICKNESS NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
TPHg ND ND ND 270 500 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
BTEX
BENZENE ND ND ND 4.2 25 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
TOLUENE ND ND ND ND 7.4 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
ETHLYBENZENE ND ND ND 1.0 - 6.0 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
XYLENES ND ND ND <1.7 +H 33 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
EPA 418.1
PETROLEUM
HYDROCARBONS ND NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
FOOTNOTES:
Concentrations reported in ug/L. (pph). DCE = cis-1, 2-Dichloroethene (USEPA Method 8010)
TPHg = Total Purgeable Petroleumn Hydrocarbons (USEPA Method 8015 Modified) TCE = Trichloroethene (USEAP Method 8010)
BTEX Distinction (USEPA Method 8020) ND = Not Detected.
PCE = Tetrachlorocthene (USEPA Method 8010} NA = Not applicable.
* = Well inaccessible FP = Floating product,

** = Not sampled per consultant request. ++ = Raised MRL due to matrix intcrference.

950 AMES AVENUE MILPITAS, CA 95035 (408) 942-8955
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pate: (0~ 3 “OI'J CLIENT/STATION #:

Qo (L1

ADDRESS: __ /8¢ M%@Ud . &L?:kﬁt .

weem: M- |0 A 90 2290 Q.IQ’[" X can -5—3:&/5._ weLe o: Mul-S w2 O3 Owp 3 ?'o.....i,
Volume Linwar F1. Vm

DATEPURGED: & -2 -FY sTarT (2400 HR): (_.& END (2400 HR) I[a‘Sq imnz PURGED: (p-2--4Y sTARTeo0mR) | 4O eND 2400 HR) /2113—
DATE SAMPLED: (4 2 -9 TIME (2400 R 1703 btw: 220 DATE SAMPLED: (-7 -A\_TIME (2400 HR): R3S oTw:

L TIME VOLUME (E.C. X 1,000} TEMP. COLOR TIME VOLUME pH (E.C. X 1,000) TEMP, COLOR
(2400 HR) (GAL) lUgl I'S) (UNIHOSICM@ZS C) ) (VISUAL) (2400 HR) (GAL) (UNITS) (UMHOS/CM@25 C) (3] (VISUAL)

2SS 1.27 0.0 CYAS! @147 Lp 7.1} 070 w19

ledl 20 7.3 pd9 QY JSDT? 7.0 7QO-‘T 0.8 clean
e 24 7 O.=0 s34 1204 ©.7 L0\ dan

S Sl T2l O.50 OS2 an 55 1 Qb/ oA oS4 e
Total purge: =5 (D Tmlptm 23 7
PURGING EQUIP.: _/Catrifegal Prng”Bailer Disp. SAMPLING EQUIFy Bailer Dip/ | fruRamNG EQUIP: lq Disp. SAMPLING
REMARKS: REMARKS: "

WELL ID: TD - Drw X Gal. X  Cuming = Colcubnd 'WELL I ™ - W x Gal, X  Cwig = Caloulsied
Lincer Fu. Vohume Purge Linesr Fe. Vobame Parge

DATE PURGED: START (2400 HR): END (2400 HR) DATE PURGED: START (2400 HR): END (2400 HR)

DATE SAMPLED: TIME (2400 HR): DTW: DATE SAMPLED: TIME (2400 HR): DTW:

TIME VOLUME pH (E.C. X 1,000) TEMP. COLOR. TIME VOLUME pH (E.C. X 1,000) TEMP, COLOR
(2400 HR) (GAL) (UNITS) (UMHOS/CM@25 C) 1Y) (VISUAL) L(2400 HR) (GAL) (UNITS) (UMHOS/CM@25 C) F) (VISUAL)
Total purge: [Total purge:

PURGINGEQUIP:  Centrifugat Pump Bailer Disp. SAMPLING EQUIP: Bailer Disp. | [PURGING EQUIP:  Centrifigal Pump Bailer Disp. SAMPLING EQUIP: Bailer Disp.
REMARKS: REMARKS:

PRINT NAME: k/l NCE \AL(J £ S!GNATURE: / V A
CASING DIAMETER (inches): 2 3 4 & 8 12 ot
GALLON/LINEAR FOOT: 017 038 066 15 26 53  Other
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were m: M) -Q s 5. 897 QU 3 .a"m%ﬁ veLm M3 3888 2130, 7 Za... 8. %f;,..,
Linear Fi, Vol\mn Linver Ft.
DATE PURGED: (p- & -4\ START 2400 HR): | 3555 END 2400 HR) / 9':15_ IDATE PURGED: (, ,g_q:{ startaobry /O eNDpeowry 7 SlS_
IpatE sampLED: o -2 -4d TIME (2400 HR): [YRD prw: 205 DATE SAMPLED: (-2 -4™] TIME (2400 HR): ST prw: i:b N
TIME VYOLUME pH (E.C. X 1,000) TEMP, COLOR TIME VOLUME (E.C. X 1,000) TEMP. COLOR
(2400 HR) (GAL) (UNITS) (UMHOS/CM@25 C) (F)'_ (VISUAL) 2400 HR) (GAL) (UlgIT S) (UMHOSICM@ZS C) F) (VISUAL)
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TO‘llWl'Bf 7 Tolalpurge: ]
PURGING EQUIP.: /Cemrifisgal Pump | Bailer Disp. SAMPLING EQUIP—' /Bailer Disp/ | JPURGING EQUIP.: /C_E'ﬁ:galm.p/me Disp. SAMPLING EQUIP/ Bailer Disp.
REMARKS: REMARKS:
3. - : . .
(WELL ID: MU\)"Q— m%g) m?‘ggx 09.‘-7:( c."?. - 086 WELLID:HU\J"‘ ’ mq"“ab m:?.‘ ?’Ox Ql.t-l X %-h. -1@
Livwur F1. Volume Purge Linoar Fi Vohune Purge
[paTE PURGED: {p-2 9 o START (2400 HRY:  I'S2ZR  END (2400 HR) jﬂb"_ DATE PURGED: ca-.uM START (2400 HR): /55§ END (2400 HR) {0y
DATE SAMPLED: 9-9——3:{ TIME (2400 HR): I's4R DTW: | (s Imms SAMPLED: E;l §L| TIME (2400 HR): [O8  btw: 23|
TIME VOLUME pH (E.C. X 1,000) TEMP COLOR TIME VOLUME pH (E.C. X 1,000) TEMP, COLOR
(2400 HR) (GAL) (UNITS) (UMHOS/CM@25 C) (VISUAL) [(2400 HR) (GAL) (UNITS) (UMHOS/CM@25 C) F) (VISUAL)
IS0 2 1.iR O-Np :1_1_3 aagm i§0d. 2 T.ip O L1.8
9. 5 TR OS] 002 s 720 049 L4 Q‘an
! 1 Tl 0.3 ieod 4 7.2 o9 L4 8 an
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Total purge: Total purge: 2
PURGING EQUIP.: enirifagal Pump| Bailer Disp. SAMPLING EQUIP: [Bailer Disp. GING EQUIP: ~/ Centrifugal Pump | Bailer Disp. SAMPLING EQUIP;/Bailer Dis
;/ [/
4 /
PRINT NAME: l 4] C& \/& (-r(Je“‘5 SIGNATURE: /Xn (28 :////
CASING DIAMETER (inches): 3 4 6 8 12 Other
GALLON/LINEAR FOOT: 0.17 038 066 L3 26 58 Other
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WELL ID: M{AJ -9/ mgﬁ-ss unal k"'xl- Gou.'upx c&; /c-w [WELL ID: Mw - c0 ™ (‘(ﬂ'k{om‘%o'qg Qu:%x c.:;sn - m
Linear Fi. Vol Purge Lincar Ft. 'ohane Purge
DATE PURGED: o~ & —CH START (2400 HR): ‘MYT END (400 HR) | 32, |DATE PURGED: {1 -‘-'!\f START (2400 HR): “QA 3 END (2400 HR) | 2 4 ]
[DATESAMPLED: (5-) -] TIME (2400 HR): G35 pTWw: A3 DATE SAMPLED: (5~ ~G/ TIME (2400 HR): V148~ prw: Q0 ¢
TIME VOLUME pH (E.C. X 1,000) TEMP. COLOR TIME VOLUME pH (E.C. X 1,000) TEMP. COLOR
(2400 HR) (GAL) TS) (UMHOS/CM@25 C) ) (VISUAL) [(2400 HR) (GAL) (UNITS) (UMHOS/CM@ZS O (F) (VISUAL)
62 | 73 Q10 78 uma D83 493 0-54 IS e
123 ! 220 & KX R A A ST < R
163 1 7 R 0.yl W o A2 : [72.1 70 T\ %_L Sy 3.t A
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Total purge: 1O Total porge: 44 |
PURGING EQUIP.:  \Centrifugal Pump Bailer Disp. SAMPLING EQUIP: iBailer Disp. PURGING EQUIP.: Centrifugal Pumyp Bailes Disp. SAMPLING EQUIP:! Bailer Disp.
REMARKS: ‘ REMARKS: — L‘"\
(WELL ID; ™D - Aw X G, X Cuing = Coleulted [WELL ID: ™D DTW X Gal X Cusing =  Caloulmed
Linear F1. Vohumo Purge Linear Ft, Volam Parge
DATE PURGED: START (2400 HR): END (2400 HR) ll;ATE PURGED: START {2400 HR): END (2400 HR)
DATE SAMPLED: TIME (2400 HR): DTW: ATE SAMPLED: TIME (2400 HR}: DTW:

J TIME VOLUME pH (E.C. X 1,000) TEMP. COLOR TIME VOLUME pH (E.C. X 1,000) TEMP. COLOR
(2400 HR) (GAL) (UNITS) (UMHOS/CM@25C) (F) (VISUAL) j(2400 HR) (GAL) (UNITS) (UMHOS/CM@25 C) F) (VISUAL)
Total purge: Total purge:

PURGING EQUIP.: Centrifugal Pump Basiler Disp. SAMPLING EQUIP: Bailer Disp. PURGING EQUIP.: Centrifugal Pump Bailer Disp. SAMPLING EQUIP: Bailer Disp.
REMARKS: REMARKS:

e r
PRINT NAME: ”(Q A2 CATEO \’\\) VA T\ ’l\n ~ SIGNATURE: Qrm SANASgen M)
N
CASING DIAMETER (inches): 2 3 4 _s_ 8 12 Other: C}
GALLON/LINEAR FOOT: 0.1 038 066 L5 26 58  Other
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Linear Fi. Volume Purpe Liewer Ft Volums Purge A

DATE PURGED: (»-2-41}  START@e00HR): /(220 EnD (2400 HR) [0%% Imm; PURGED: (-3-A4  START(400HR):  Jo45 eNDewoury /O SO
DATE SAMPLED: (- <2 -“14 TIME (2400 HR): ) 70 prw: 24 DATE SAMPLED: oLy 2- -\ TIME (2400 HR): OS5 pw:  2<7 .

TIME VOLUME pH (E.C. X 1,000) TEMP. COLOR TIME VOLUME pH (E.C. X 1,000) TEMP. COLOR
(2400 HR)} (GAL) (UNITS) (UMHOS/CM@25 C) ® (VISUAL) (2400 HR) (GAL) (UNITS) (UMHOS/CM@25 C) {F) (V'ISUAL)
LZD\ /5 %5 0-91 143 ey b7 261 o949 b3y O
/o4 % 7.50 G776 293 cune 48 3 THa .96 Ltos™ o e

/03> £ =213 o2 4.1 v WD B 739 B-G b6 & CEAm
[Tolal purge: Total purge: 5
PURGINGEQUIP.:  Centrifisgal Pump Bailer Disp. SAMPLING EQUIP:| Bailer Disp.. | [PURGING EQUIP.: | Centrifisgal Pump Bailer Disp. SAMPLING EQUIP: Bailer Disp.
REMARKS: WEL PuMPED QRU AT 4 AND @ Gresops MARKS:
weLL m: Mod-H 0TS nﬁ'03 x Slee e _%(o weLm: M) -/ m(‘;zdo. mQO'S:{- o?c’(‘ax ‘é.u. -92.;223-

Linswr FL. Vel — Lincar Ft. Vohenn .

DATEPURGED: {p-1-Q{ STARTQeo0HR: |34 eNpowonrny /7337 Immnmcen: G-2-9 J START(400HR):  |45% EnD@eomr) /573
DATE SAMPLED: (5 -3 -Gt} TIME (2400 HR): /ACa  pTw: S0/ DATE SAMPLED: (; -1~ 9/ TIME (2400 HR): pexTy  DTW: 32 L,

TIME VOLUME pH (E.C. X 1,000) TEMP. COLOR TIME VOLUME pH (E.C. X 1,000) TEMP. COLOR
(2400 HR) (GAL) (UNITS) (UMHOS/CM@25 C) (F (VISUAL) ((2400 HR) (GAL) (UNITS) (UMHOS/CM@25 C) 1) {(VISUAL)

DA 7 RIR .60 0% weae e WO 732 0 &) 2% oMent-
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Total purge: A7\ Totalpurge: €14
[PURGINGEQUIP.: ) Centrifisgal Pump Bailer Disp. SAMPLING EQUIP: Bailer Disp. | [PURGINGEQUIP: ; Centrifiugal Pump  Bailer Disp. SAMPLING EQUIP: {Bailer Disp.
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— e
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